Dodge County 4-H Endowment Fund Seeks Volunteers for the Board

The eight members of the 4-H Endowment Fund will be appointed by the Dodge County 4-H Leaders Association, Inc. Executive Board. Members must have an interest in and basic familiarity with the basic concepts of investing. Four members must be leaders of the Dodge County 4-H Leaders Association, Inc. Two members are to be from the public at-large. Two members are to be 4-H youth 7th grade or older. Only one member per family can be appointed to the 4-H Endowment Fund. Members will be appointed for a three-year rotational term. Please return the information below to the UW-Extension Office, Attn: 4-H Endowment Fund at 127 E. Oak St., Juneau, WI 53039.

Also, please let the office know about public at large candidates you would like to nominate.

Name	Club
Email	phone
Check one:youth position	adult position
Why are you interested in being on the board?	